
1st Day 2nd Day Total
1 Sugarcreek Garaway 338 322 660
2 Gahanna Columbus Academy 336 325 661
3 Sandusky St. Mary Central Cathol 330 333 663
4 Mogadore 344 324 668
5 Fremont St. Joseph Central Catho 324 346 670
6 Lima Central Catholic 334 339 673
7 Warren John F. Kennedy 339 334 673
8 Cincinnati Summit Country Day 366 353 719
9 Findlay Liberty-Benton 362 363 725

10 Sidney Lehman Catholic 354 371 725
11 Toronto 352 374 726
12 Belpre 358 378 736
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Day Day
Rank 1st 2nd One 1st 2nd Two Total

Sugarcreek Garaway 338 322 660
Sugarcreek Garaway Kevin Miller 11 41 37 78 36 37 73 151
Sugarcreek Garaway Austin Yoder 12 47 48 95 44 46 90 185
Sugarcreek Garaway Tyler Gerber 12 40 43 83 39 42 81 164
Sugarcreek Garaway Josh Miller 12 47 42 89 40 45 85 174
Sugarcreek Garaway Michael Dague 11 45 43 88 41 42 83 171

Gahanna Columbus Academy 336 325 661
Gahanna Columbus Academy Alex Simson 12 36 40 76 38 39 77 153
Gahanna Columbus Academy Ben Nicola 10 42 42 84 45 47 92 176
Gahanna Columbus Academy Byron Viets 11 45 40 85 41 37 78 163
Gahanna Columbus Academy Matt Coffin 11 48 45 93 41 42 83 176
Gahanna Columbus Academy Ned Dutton 12 46 45 91 44 43 87 178

Mogadore 344 324 668
Mogadore Nathan Tarter 11 41 37 78 39 38 77 155
Mogadore Jerry Moore 12 43 43 86 38 39 77 163
Mogadore Derek Origlio 12 46 46 92 44 44 88 180
Mogadore Will Lansinger 11 45 43 88 39 43 82 170
Mogadore Nick Massoli 10 51 47 98 52 55 107 205

Warren John F. Kennedy 339 334 673
Warren John F. Kennedy Bruce Timko 9 39 40 79 45 39 84 163
Warren John F. Kennedy Mike Guarnieri 12 44 43 87 40 43 83 170
Warren John F. Kennedy Nick Basciano 12 45 44 89 42 43 85 174
Warren John F. Kennedy Brian Guarnieri 12 41 43 84 41 41 82 166
Warren John F. Kennedy Matt Litke 12 47 44 91 51 53 104 195

Fremont St. Joseph Central Catholic 324 346 670
Fremont St. Joseph Central Catholi Max Yellstrom 11 40 42 82 40 50 90 172
Fremont St. Joseph Central Catholi Kyle Horvath 12 42 40 82 41 40 81 163
Fremont St. Joseph Central Catholi Jordan Frank 11 38 41 79 47 43 90 169
Fremont St. Joseph Central Catholi Jason Swint 12 39 42 81 48 43 91 172
Fremont St. Joseph Central Catholi Mike Kistler 12 43 41 84 41 44 85 169

Lima Central Catholic 334 339 673
Lima Central Catholic John Goetz 11 42 41 83 40 45 85 168
Lima Central Catholic Oliver Holtsberry 9 41 38 79 43 36 79 158
Lima Central Catholic Patrick Kesner 12 45 43 88 45 46 91 179
Lima Central Catholic Brandon French 10 46 47 93 43 48 91 184
Lima Central Catholic TJ Sims 11 40 44 84 41 43 84 168



Findlay Liberty-Benton 362 363 725
Findlay Liberty-Benton Mike Streacker 12 36 41 77 41 41 82 159
Findlay Liberty-Benton Jared Radabaugh 12 42 51 93 44 43 87 180
Findlay Liberty-Benton Andy Shuler 11 45 46 91 50 47 97 188
Findlay Liberty-Benton Dennis Crawford 12 47 54 101 51 46 97 198
Findlay Liberty-Benton Dustin Freed 11 55 59 114 52 56 108 222

Sandusky St. Mary Central Catholic 330 333 663
Sandusky St. Mary Central Catholic Aaron Ebert 12 39 41 80 38 38 76 156
Sandusky St. Mary Central Catholic Link Conger 12 41 41 82 40 42 82 164
Sandusky St. Mary Central Catholic Richie Longer 12 42 43 85 43 54 97 182
Sandusky St. Mary Central Catholic Jared Ebert 9 39 44 83 50 43 93 176
Sandusky St. Mary Central Catholic Collin Ebert 9 48 47 95 40 42 82 177

Toronto 352 374 726
Toronto Andrew Brower 12 45 44 89 48 50 98 187
Toronto Max King 12 43 44 87 49 48 97 184
Toronto Nolan Wilson 10 48 46 94 46 39 85 179
Toronto Jordan Cooper 11 46 44 90 42 52 94 184
Toronto Mike Radvansky 11 43 43 86 53 47 100 186

Belpre 358 378 736
Belpre Drake Logston 11 43 40 83 43 40 83 166
Belpre Andrew Miller 11 43 38 81 49 43 92 173
Belpre Todd Griffith 9 46 50 96 52 48 100 196
Belpre Justin Nickoson 11 59 60 119 51 52 103 222
Belpre Kelvin Eaton 11 48 50 98 58 62 120 218

Sidney Lehman Catholic 354 371 725
Sidney Lehman Catholic Nate Fridley 12 43 41 84 42 39 81 165
Sidney Lehman Catholic Ward Cartwright 12 46 39 85 43 49 92 177
Sidney Lehman Catholic Dan Blenman 12 46 46 92 51 47 98 190
Sidney Lehman Catholic Will Gutmann 12 50 51 101 65 51 116 217
Sidney Lehman Catholic Will Fridley 9 44 49 93 51 49 100 193

Cincinnati Summit Country Day 366 353 719
Cincinnati Summit Country Day Luke Birk 12 43 48 91 42 40 82 173
Cincinnati Summit Country Day Nate Gustafson 10 42 52 94 46 43 89 183
Cincinnati Summit Country Day Jack Gustafson 9 45 47 92 48 41 89 181
Cincinnati Summit Country Day Riley Birk 11 42 52 94 45 48 93 187
Cincinnati Summit Country Day Jack Drury 10 46 43 89 46 47 93 182



RESULTS OF INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS
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Day Day
School Name Grade Front Back One Front Back Two Total
Zanesville Bishop Rosecrans Josh Agin 11 39 40 79 38 35 73 152
Mount Gilead Adam Van Houten 12 43 41 84 39 39 78 162
Louisville St. Thomas Aquinas Patrick Sell 12 40 43 83 41 44 85 168
Cleveland Cuyahoga Heights Eric Janashak 12 43 40 83 45 42 87 170
Oregon Cardinal Stritch Torey Brummett 11 48 44 92 37 41 78 170
New London Logan Cooke 12 42 37 79 39 38 77 156
Delphos Jefferson Dillon Klein 12 39 43 82 35 37 72 154
Stryker Zach Erb 11 43 44 87 45 47 92 179
Portsmouth Clay Ryan Hines 12 41 41 82 42 40 82 164
Beverly Fort Frye Daniel Perry 11 43 42 85 47 50 97 182
North Lewisburg Triad Jordan Millice 12 38 40 78 41 39 80 158
Botkins Travis Dietz 12 38 43 81 37 43 80 161



Name 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 36 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 35 71 36 Hole
  School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Front 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Back Total

1 Kevin Miller 11 Rnd 1 4 5 5 6 3 5 4 3 6 41 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 37 78
Sugarcreek Garaway Rnd 2 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 3 4 36 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 3 37 73 151

2 Josh Agin 11 Rnd 1 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 39 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 40 79
Zanesville Bishop Rosecrans Rnd 2 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 38 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 35 73 152

3 Alex Simson 12 Rnd 1 3 4 4 5 3 6 4 3 4 36 4 4 7 3 6 3 5 4 4 40 76
Gahanna Columbus Academy Rnd 2 3 4 5 6 4 5 4 3 4 38 4 5 5 3 5 5 4 4 4 39 77 153

4 Dillon Klein 12 Rnd 1 5 4 4 5 3 6 5 4 3 39 4 6 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 43 82
Delphos Jefferson Rnd 2 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 3 4 35 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 37 72 154

5 Nathan Tarter 11 Rnd 1 6 4 5 5 5 5 4 3 4 41 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 37 78
Mogadore Rnd 2 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 3 6 39 5 5 4 2 4 4 5 3 6 38 77 155

6 Aaron Ebert 12 Rnd 1 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 39 4 4 7 4 5 4 4 5 4 41 80
Sandusky St. Mary Central Catholic Rnd 2 4 5 4 5 3 6 4 3 4 38 4 5 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 38 76 156

6 Logan Cooke 12 Rnd 1 6 4 4 6 4 7 5 3 3 42 4 5 5 2 4 4 4 4 5 37 79
New London Rnd 2 5 4 4 5 4 6 4 3 4 39 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 2 5 38 77 156

8 Oliver Holtsberry 9 Rnd 1 6 4 4 5 3 6 4 3 6 41 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 38 79
Lima Central Catholic Rnd 2 5 5 5 7 3 5 4 4 5 43 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 36 79 158

8 Jordan Millice 12 Rnd 1 4 4 5 6 3 4 4 3 5 38 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 40 78
North Lewisburg Triad Rnd 2 4 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 41 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 5 39 80 158

10 Mike Streacker 12 Rnd 1 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 36 4 6 6 2 5 4 5 5 4 41 77
Findlay Liberty-Benton Rnd 2 5 6 5 5 3 6 4 3 4 41 5 6 5 3 5 6 4 3 4 41 82 159

11 Travis Dietz 12 Rnd 1 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 3 3 38 5 4 5 4 4 5 6 5 5 43 81
Botkins Rnd 2 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 37 4 4 6 3 6 6 4 5 5 43 80 161

12 Adam Van Houten 12 Rnd 1 3 5 6 6 4 6 5 4 4 43 6 5 5 3 5 5 5 4 3 41 84
Mount Gilead Rnd 2 4 3 5 5 3 6 5 3 5 39 5 5 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 39 78 162

13 Byron Viets 11 Rnd 1 5 6 6 5 4 5 5 4 5 45 5 5 6 3 5 4 5 4 3 40 85
Gahanna Columbus Academy Rnd 2 4 4 4 5 5 6 4 4 5 41 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 37 78 163

13 Jerry Moore 12 Rnd 1 5 4 5 6 5 6 5 3 4 43 4 5 6 4 5 4 5 5 5 43 86
Mogadore Rnd 2 4 6 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 38 5 5 5 2 4 5 6 3 4 39 77 163
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Name 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 36 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 35 71 36 Hole
  School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Front 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Back TotalPlace

Par
Hole

13 Bruce Timko 9 Rnd 1 4 4 3 5 4 6 4 4 5 39 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 40 79
Warren John F. Kennedy Rnd 2 5 5 4 6 4 6 6 4 5 45 5 5 6 3 5 3 4 3 5 39 84 163

13 Kyle Horvath 12 Rnd 1 5 4 4 6 5 5 4 4 5 42 6 6 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 40 82
Fremont St. Joseph Central Catholic Rnd 2 5 5 4 5 5 6 5 3 3 41 4 5 6 4 4 4 4 4 5 40 81 163

17 Tyler Gerber 12 Rnd 1 5 4 4 6 4 4 5 4 4 40 4 4 7 3 5 6 5 5 4 43 83
Sugarcreek Garaway Rnd 2 5 4 4 5 3 6 5 3 4 39 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 6 5 42 81 164

17 Link Conger 12 Rnd 1 4 6 5 5 3 6 4 3 5 41 5 5 6 3 5 4 5 4 4 41 82
Sandusky St. Mary Central Catholic Rnd 2 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 40 4 6 6 3 4 5 6 4 4 42 82 164

17 Ryan Hines 12 Rnd 1 4 4 6 5 4 6 5 3 4 41 6 3 5 2 5 5 5 4 6 41 82
Portsmouth Clay Rnd 2 7 4 4 5 4 6 4 3 5 42 4 4 6 4 5 5 4 4 4 40 82 164

20 Nate Fridley 12 Rnd 1 4 5 4 9 3 4 5 4 5 43 5 4 7 2 5 4 5 5 4 41 84
Sidney Lehman Catholic Rnd 2 5 4 5 5 4 5 6 3 5 42 5 5 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 39 81 165

21 Brian Guarnieri 12 Rnd 1 4 4 6 7 4 5 3 4 4 41 4 6 6 4 6 4 6 3 4 43 84
Warren John F. Kennedy Rnd 2 5 5 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 41 5 4 5 3 6 4 4 5 5 41 82 166

21 Drake Logston 11 Rnd 1 5 5 4 6 4 7 5 3 4 43 4 6 6 4 4 5 3 5 3 40 83
Belpre Rnd 2 6 5 4 6 3 5 5 4 5 43 4 6 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 40 83 166

23 John Goetz 11 Rnd 1 4 5 5 6 4 6 4 4 4 42 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 5 5 41 83
Lima Central Catholic Rnd 2 5 5 3 6 3 6 4 4 4 40 5 5 6 3 6 6 4 5 5 45 85 168

23 TJ Sims 11 Rnd 1 4 5 3 5 4 6 5 3 5 40 6 4 6 3 7 4 5 4 5 44 84
Lima Central Catholic Rnd 2 5 4 4 6 3 5 6 4 4 41 4 5 5 4 5 6 5 4 5 43 84 168

23 Patrick Sell 12 Rnd 1 4 5 5 5 5 6 3 3 4 40 5 6 5 3 5 6 5 4 4 43 83
Louisville St. Thomas Aquinas Rnd 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 2 5 41 5 4 5 4 7 5 4 4 6 44 85 168

26 Jordan Frank 11 Rnd 1 5 4 3 5 3 5 5 3 5 38 4 4 5 4 6 5 4 4 5 41 79
Fremont St. Joseph Central Catholic Rnd 2 5 5 4 7 3 7 6 5 5 47 4 6 6 4 5 3 5 6 4 43 90 169

26 Mike Kistler 12 Rnd 1 4 4 4 8 4 6 5 4 4 43 4 6 6 3 4 5 4 4 5 41 84
Fremont St. Joseph Central Catholic Rnd 2 5 4 5 6 3 5 5 3 5 41 4 5 8 3 4 6 5 5 4 44 85 169

28 Will Lansinger 11 Rnd 1 5 5 5 6 4 6 5 4 5 45 4 5 5 4 6 5 6 5 3 43 88
Mogadore Rnd 2 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 39 5 6 6 4 4 4 5 4 5 43 82 170

28 Mike Guarnieri 12 Rnd 1 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 3 5 44 6 6 6 4 5 5 5 4 2 43 87
Warren John F. Kennedy Rnd 2 6 5 4 7 2 5 4 3 4 40 6 5 5 3 6 5 5 4 4 43 83 170

28 Eric Janashak 12 Rnd 1 6 5 5 5 4 6 5 3 4 43 4 5 6 3 4 4 4 5 5 40 83
Cleveland Cuyahoga Heights Rnd 2 5 5 6 5 4 6 5 4 5 45 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 42 87 170

28 Torey Brummett 11 Rnd 1 5 5 5 9 4 6 5 4 5 48 6 4 5 3 5 5 5 5 6 44 92
Oregon Cardinal Stritch Rnd 2 4 5 4 6 3 5 3 3 4 37 4 4 6 4 4 6 5 3 5 41 78 170

32 Michael Dague 11 Rnd 1 5 4 5 6 5 6 6 3 5 45 5 5 7 5 5 5 4 4 3 43 88



Name 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 36 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 35 71 36 Hole
  School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Front 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Back TotalPlace

Par
Hole

Sugarcreek Garaway Rnd 2 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 3 5 41 5 6 6 2 5 5 5 4 4 42 83 171
33 Max Yellstrom 11 Rnd 1 4 5 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 40 3 4 5 3 5 5 7 5 5 42 82

Fremont St. Joseph Central Catholic Rnd 2 4 3 4 5 3 7 5 4 5 40 5 6 7 4 6 7 7 4 4 50 90 172
33 Jason Swint 12 Rnd 1 5 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 5 39 5 4 6 3 4 5 4 4 7 42 81

Fremont St. Joseph Central Catholic Rnd 2 7 4 7 7 4 6 4 4 5 48 5 5 5 3 6 5 4 5 5 43 91 172
35 Andrew Miller 11 Rnd 1 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 4 7 43 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 38 81

Belpre Rnd 2 5 5 6 8 6 6 4 4 5 49 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 43 92 173
35 Luke Birk 12 Rnd 1 4 4 5 6 4 5 7 3 5 43 5 4 6 3 5 6 8 7 4 48 91

Cincinnati Summit Country Day Rnd 2 5 5 5 6 3 7 4 3 4 42 4 6 5 3 6 5 5 3 3 40 82 173
37 Josh Miller 12 Rnd 1 8 4 6 6 4 6 4 3 6 47 5 5 6 4 6 4 4 5 3 42 89

Sugarcreek Garaway Rnd 2 5 6 5 5 3 5 4 3 4 40 5 5 6 3 5 4 5 7 5 45 85 174
37 Nick Basciano 12 Rnd 1 5 5 6 7 5 6 4 3 4 45 6 6 5 2 7 4 5 5 4 44 89

Warren John F. Kennedy Rnd 2 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 42 4 5 5 4 6 5 4 5 5 43 85 174
38 Ben Nicola 10 Rnd 1 4 5 5 5 4 6 5 4 4 42 5 5 8 4 5 3 5 3 4 42 84

Gahanna Columbus Academy Rnd 2 4 5 5 6 4 7 5 4 5 45 6 5 7 6 5 5 5 4 4 47 92 176
38 Matt Coffin 41 Rnd 1 5 5 4 7 5 5 6 5 6 48 6 6 6 4 5 5 5 4 4 45 93

Gahanna Columbus Academy Rnd 2 5 5 4 5 4 7 4 3 4 41 5 5 7 3 5 6 4 3 4 42 83 176
38 Jared Ebert 9 Rnd 1 4 6 4 5 3 4 4 3 6 39 3 5 6 3 6 7 4 5 5 44 83

Sandusky St. Mary Central Catholic Rnd 2 6 7 5 8 4 5 5 5 5 50 5 5 6 5 4 5 4 3 6 43 93 176
41 Collin Ebert 9 Rnd 1 5 5 4 6 3 8 7 5 5 48 6 5 6 4 5 4 6 6 5 47 95

Sandusky St. Mary Central Catholic Rnd 2 5 5 4 7 3 5 3 3 5 40 5 5 6 4 6 4 5 3 4 42 82 177
41 Ward Cartwright 12 Rnd 1 5 5 6 5 3 5 5 6 6 46 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 5 39 85

Sidney Lehman Catholic Rnd 2 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 3 6 43 6 6 5 5 5 6 7 4 5 49 92 177
43 Ned Dutton 12 Rnd 1 5 4 5 7 4 5 9 3 4 46 5 4 8 3 6 6 5 4 4 45 91

Gahanna Columbus Academy Rnd 2 5 6 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 44 5 5 6 4 4 7 4 3 5 43 87 178
44 Patrick Kesner 12 Rnd 1 5 4 4 8 4 7 5 3 5 45 6 6 6 4 4 4 5 4 4 43 88

Lima Central Catholic Rnd 2 5 5 5 7 4 6 4 3 6 45 5 5 6 3 6 6 6 4 5 46 91 179
44 Nolan Wilson 10 Rnd 1 7 5 5 6 4 6 5 4 6 48 5 5 7 4 5 4 6 6 4 46 94

Toronto Rnd 2 5 7 3 8 4 6 5 4 4 46 5 6 6 3 4 4 4 3 4 39 85 179
44 Zach Erb 11 Rnd 1 6 5 5 6 4 5 4 4 4 43 4 5 7 3 5 5 4 6 5 44 87

Stryker Rnd 2 4 5 5 6 3 7 7 4 4 45 6 4 6 3 6 7 7 3 5 47 92 179
47 Derek Origlio 12 Rnd 1 7 6 4 6 5 6 4 3 5 46 4 5 5 4 7 4 5 6 6 46 92

Mogadore Rnd 2 6 5 4 6 5 6 4 3 5 44 5 4 6 4 5 5 5 5 5 44 88 180
47 Jared Radabaugh 12 Rnd 1 4 5 5 5 3 7 5 3 5 42 6 5 7 4 7 5 8 5 4 51 93

Findlay Liberty-Benton Rnd 2 6 5 4 6 4 7 5 3 4 44 5 5 5 4 4 5 6 4 5 43 87 180



Name 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 36 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 35 71 36 Hole
  School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Front 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Back TotalPlace

Par
Hole

49 Jack Gustafson 9 Rnd 1 4 4 5 5 4 7 5 6 5 45 6 5 7 3 6 4 6 5 5 47 92
Findlay Liberty-Benton Rnd 2 5 4 6 9 5 5 5 4 5 48 4 4 6 4 4 5 6 5 3 41 89 181

50 Richie Longer 12 Rnd 1 5 5 3 5 4 8 4 3 5 42 5 4 7 6 5 4 5 5 2 43 85
Sandusky St. Mary Central Catholic Rnd 2 5 5 4 5 3 6 5 5 5 43 7 8 7 4 8 5 5 4 6 54 97 182

50 Jack Drury 10 Rnd 1 6 5 6 6 4 5 5 4 5 46 4 5 5 4 6 5 6 5 3 43 89
Cincinnati Summit Country Day Rnd 2 6 6 6 5 3 5 6 4 5 46 5 6 5 3 6 9 4 4 5 47 93 182

50 Daniel Perry 11 Rnd 1 5 5 4 5 4 7 5 3 5 43 4 4 6 3 5 6 5 6 3 42 85
Beverly Fort Frye Rnd 2 5 5 5 9 4 5 5 3 6 47 6 6 6 4 7 6 6 2 7 50 97 182

53 Nate Gustafson 10 Rnd 1 4 4 5 5 3 7 4 4 6 42 5 6 7 6 6 4 4 8 6 52 94
Cincinnati Summit Country Day Rnd 2 6 6 5 6 3 6 5 4 5 46 3 6 5 4 5 4 6 5 5 43 89 183

54 Brandon French 10 Rnd 1 5 5 5 6 4 8 5 3 5 46 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 4 3 47 93
Lima Central Catholic Rnd 2 4 6 4 7 4 5 5 3 5 43 5 6 8 4 4 6 5 5 5 48 91 184

54 Max King 12 Rnd 1 5 6 5 5 3 7 5 3 4 43 6 6 5 3 5 5 5 4 5 44 87
Toronto Rnd 2 5 5 5 # 5 6 6 3 4 49 4 6 6 3 5 6 5 6 7 48 97 184

54 Jordan Cooper 11 Rnd 1 6 7 4 6 4 6 5 3 5 46 4 4 6 4 5 6 6 5 4 44 90
Toronto Rnd 2 4 5 5 6 3 6 5 4 4 42 6 7 6 5 5 6 5 6 6 52 94 184

57 Austin Yoder 12 Rnd 1 5 5 5 9 4 7 4 4 4 47 5 4 6 6 6 5 5 6 5 48 95
Sugarcreek Garaway Rnd 2 4 4 5 9 5 5 4 3 5 44 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 46 90 185

58 Mike Radvansky 11 Rnd 1 5 6 6 5 4 5 4 3 5 43 5 4 6 3 6 5 5 5 4 43 86
Toronto Rnd 2 6 5 6 9 5 6 6 4 6 53 7 5 6 5 3 6 5 4 6 47 100 186

59 Andrew Brower 12 Rnd 1 5 4 4 6 6 6 6 4 4 45 5 4 7 4 5 4 6 5 4 44 89
Toronto Rnd 2 5 5 5 7 4 6 5 3 8 48 6 6 7 5 7 5 5 4 5 50 98 187

59 Riley Birk 11 Rnd 1 5 5 5 8 3 5 4 3 4 42 6 5 7 4 6 6 6 6 6 52 94
Cincinnati Summit Country Day Rnd 2 6 5 5 5 4 7 4 4 5 45 5 6 7 4 5 6 5 6 4 48 93 187

61 Andy Shuler 11 Rnd 1 4 5 5 7 4 6 6 4 4 45 6 4 8 5 7 4 4 4 4 46 91
Findlay Liberty-Benton Rnd 2 6 5 6 5 6 8 5 5 4 50 4 6 7 4 5 7 6 3 5 47 97 188

62 Dan Blenman 12 Rnd 1 5 5 5 5 4 7 5 4 6 46 5 4 7 4 7 4 6 5 4 46 92
Sidney Lehman Catholic Rnd 2 5 6 5 7 3 7 5 8 5 51 5 5 6 3 4 6 8 5 5 47 98 190

63 Will Fridley 9 Rnd 1 5 4 6 6 3 5 6 4 5 44 5 6 6 3 5 6 5 7 6 49 93
Sidney Lehman Catholic Rnd 2 5 5 4 # 3 5 5 4 7 51 6 6 5 4 5 5 7 5 6 49 100 193

64 Matt Litke 12 Rnd 1 6 6 5 7 3 5 6 4 5 47 7 5 6 3 4 4 4 7 4 44 91
Warren John F. Kennedy Rnd 2 5 6 5 8 5 7 5 6 4 51 6 6 6 5 6 4 9 4 7 53 104 195

65 Todd Griffith 9 Rnd 1 4 6 6 4 5 5 7 3 6 46 6 6 7 4 5 6 6 4 6 50 96
Belpre Rnd 2 5 5 5 6 5 8 5 6 7 52 7 5 5 4 5 3 5 8 6 48 100 196

66 Dennis Crawford 12 Rnd 1 5 7 5 7 4 6 3 4 6 47 6 6 8 4 7 4 6 7 6 54 101



Name 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 36 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 35 71 36 Hole
  School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Front 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Back TotalPlace

Par
Hole

Findlay Liberty-Benton Rnd 2 8 5 5 7 4 6 5 5 6 51 4 6 8 5 4 5 5 5 4 46 97 198
67 Nick Massoli 10 Rnd 1 5 5 6 # 4 6 5 4 6 51 6 5 6 4 5 6 5 5 5 47 98

Mogadore Rnd 2 4 7 6 9 4 6 5 4 7 52 6 6 7 5 6 6 5 5 9 55 107 205
68 Will Gutmann 12 Rnd 1 5 5 8 6 5 9 4 4 4 50 8 5 9 4 5 6 5 6 3 51 101

Sidney Lehman Catholic Rnd 2 6 6 5 # 7 7 5 4 7 65 6 5 6 2 5 6 9 5 7 51 116 217
69 Kelvin Eaton 11 Rnd 1 7 7 4 6 4 6 6 4 4 48 5 5 7 4 6 5 7 8 3 50 98

Belpre Rnd 2 7 5 6 # 4 8 5 3 9 58 6 8 7 5 5 6 13 6 6 62 120 218
70 Dustin Freed 11 Rnd 1 5 6 7 # 4 6 7 5 4 55 7 5 11 4 6 7 6 8 5 59 114

Findlay Liberty-Benton Rnd 2 6 5 5 # 4 6 5 6 4 52 8 7 5 5 5 7 9 4 6 56 108 222
70 Justin Nickoson 11 Rnd 1 7 5 6 7 5 8 # 5 6 59 9 6 7 5 7 7 7 6 6 60 119

Belpre Rnd 2 5 5 6 7 4 8 6 3 7 51 6 6 5 4 5 7 6 6 7 52 103 222
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